ASIA FJP Backline rider w/RYO
Backline Rider Asia FJP
Manager: Lee Evans Lee@devgel.com 602.820.5223
Backline Requirements:
Confirm
with Y or N
Video Wall/Projectors with backdrop for projecting.
HDMI Connection from Drums to FOH for video feed.

(1) USB Cable A-B 6’
(7) 3 meter guitar cables
(1) Double Brace Double Tier X-Type Keyboard Stand
(1) Solid music stand
MITCH PERRY - Guitars and Vocals
(1) Beta58 wired vocal Mic on boom stand
(1) Wireless Guitar Pack
(1) JCM 800 (preferably single channel)
(1) Marshall 4X12
(1) Les Paul (Spare)
(2) Guitar Stands
(4) 1/4 inch cables 25ft
Input List Asia FJP January 2025 (Small Console)
Input # SOURCE PREFERRED MICROPHONE
1 Kick Shure Beta 91A
2 Snare Sennheiser MD421 or e904
3 Hat Shure SM81
4 Rack Tom 1 Sennheiser MD421 or e904
5 Rack Tom 2 Sennheiser MD421 or e904
6 Rack Tom 3 Sennheiser MD421 or e904
7 Floor Tom 1 Shure Beta 52A
8 Floor Tom 2 Shure Beta 52A
9 OH L Shure KSM32
10 OH R Shure KSM32
11 Ride Shure SM81
12 Bass Shure Beta 52A
13 Keys L Radial DI Box
14 Keys R Radial DI Box
15 Bass DI Radial DI Box
16 Mark GT Amp Shure SM81
17 Mark Gtr from Fractal L
18 Mark Gtr from Fractal R
19 John Payne Vocal Brings his own
20
21
22
23 John Payne Guitar Shure SM81
24 Guitarist Vocal Wired Shure Beta 58
25 Keyboardist Vocal Wired Shure Beta 58
26 FOH Talkback Wireless Beta 58
27 Tracks 1 L Radial DI Box
28 Tracks 1 R Radial DI Box
29 Tracks 2 L Radial DI Box
30 Tracks 2 R Radial DI Box
31 Click DI Box
32 Cues DI Box
ASIA	fjp	hospitality,	backstage	catering	&	dressing
room	riders.
8	King	Rooms	for	2	nights.
Ground	Transportation	for	8	people	and	up	to	16
pieces	off	luggage/equipment.
3	HOURS	BEFORE	SHOWTIME	HOT	MEALS,	SEATING/
TABLES	&	CHAIRS	FOR	12	SERVED	BACKSTAGE,
ALONG	WITH	NON	ALCOHOLIC	BEVERAGES,	WATER,
TEA	&	COFFEE.
Dinner:	for	Artist	and	staff	(8).	Or	$50	USD	Per	person
buyout.	TBD	by	Tour	Manager.
Dinner	should	be	served	on	covered	tables,	Using
crockery	and	silverware	with	individual	place	settings
to	include	a	glass	of	iced	water.
Dinner	service	to	be	of	three	(3)	courses	as	follows:
Fresh	tossed	green	salad	with	grated	cheese	and	an
assortment	of	dressings	both	fat	free,	regular	and
Balsamic	Vinegar	and	Olive	Oil.
A	full	hot	dinner	entrée	with	selections	one	beef	and
one	poultry.
Example:	Steak	and	Chicken,	Beef	Roast	and	Turkey,
Grilled	Fish	etc.,	two	kinds	of	vegetable,	potatoes	or
rice	and	a	bread	product.
A	selection	of	low-fat	dessert	items	Entourage	tries	to
adhere	to	a	very	healthy	diet.	Please	avoid	deep	fried
food	and	foods	with	high	fat	content.	Please	discuss